503258895 04/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3305513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAMIANO LAVIZZARI	10/24/2013
ANDREA GALLUCCI	10/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTEMIDE S.P.A.	
Street Address:	CORSO MONFORTE 19	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13961364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: ptomail@venable.com, jsbeslity@venable.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT KINBERG
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385
Address Line 2: VENABLE LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32352-354239	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kinberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=354239_Assignment#page1.tif source=354239_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503258895 REEL: 035379 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS <u>Damiano LAVIZZARI</u> , of Cesano Mader referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.	rno and Andrea GALLUCCI of GuanzateItaly, hereinafter (collectively) i relating to a LED ILLUMINATION LAMP which said Assignors have red,
application to be filed in the United States Pate	being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said ont and Trademark Office. In the states Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2013, Serial Number
13/961.364. [] said application having been filed under the Pa of America being designated.	atent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No the United States
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to s	e 19. Milano 20122 ITALY hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and
paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency o transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assigned interest for the United States in and to the invention, the application applications, continuations, in whole or in part, substitution applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authoriall patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, instand enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantage the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for	ration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and e, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and ation, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and is, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue sofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise ges in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during or the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had
	the request of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, ents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said f, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in
EXECUTED this 21 h day of OCTOSEC 2013	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Damiano LAVIZZARI	WITNESS: Signature: Name: PAOLA PASTORE Address: Via Turati 4 - 28041 Arona (No)
	WITNESS: Name: VALCATINA GIBNONDI Address: CORTO CORTO ROMANA 129-126/22
	Valentias 9 mand

PATENT REEL: 035379 FRAME: 0898 Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED this 24-TM day of October , 2013

ASSIGNOR: Signature: K-dry Colly

Name: Andrea GALLUCCI

WITNESS:

Signature: The Sale of Sale of

WITNESS:

Name: Valentina Gramond

Address: 00 PSQ 04

CUSTOMER NO. 26694

VENABLE LLP Washington, DC 20004

> **PATENT REEL: 035379 FRAME: 0899**

RECORDED: 04/10/2015